
Averett (0-2, 0-1 USA South) -vs- Methodist (1-2, 1-1 USA South)
3/3/2007 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Monarch Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Averett Goals: JORDAN, Vanessa (5); JONES, Darcie (2); HUFFMAN, Nikki (1); DELOATCH, Tiffany (1); DEUTERMAN, Krissy (1) 
Assists: HUFFMAN, Nikki (1) 
 
Methodist Goals: Lauren McGonagle (7); Andrea DiStefano (6); Christina Layson (3); Kelsie Britt (2) 
Assists: Lauren McGonagle (2); Kelsie Britt (1); Christina Layson (1); Jessica Lutzow (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Monarch Stadium

Date: 3/3/2007
Attendance: 46

Score 1 2 Total
Averett 5 5 10
Methodist 10 8 18

Shots 1 2 Total
Averett 14 12 26
Methodist 15 13 28

Shots On Goal
Averett 11 9 20
Methodist 12 11 23

Saves
Averett 2 3 5
Methodist 6 4 10

Turnovers
Averett 11 13 24
Methodist 16 10 26

Clears 1 2 Total
Averett 4-5 1-2 5-7
Methodist 4-4 2-4 6-8

Ground Balls
Averett 14 10 24
Methodist 8 14 22

Draw Controls
Averett 3 9 12
Methodist 12 5 17

Free-Position Shots
Averett 1 1 2
Methodist 2 3 5

Fouls
Averett 16 10 26
Methodist 10 6 16



Averett 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
GK 0 SHIELDS, Danielle 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0

2 MARVIN, Kirsten 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 2
3 STOKES, Jessica 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 WEIL, Gretchen 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1
5 MEANEY, Chrysa 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 2
7 HUFFMAN, Nikki 1 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 1-1 3
9 DELOATCH, Tiffany 1 0 1 1 5 2 1 0 2
10 JONES, Darcie 2 0 2 4 1 0 0 2 2
13 JORDAN, Vanessa 5 0 5 11 0 4 0 4 0-1 2
14 MUDERS, Christine 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 3
16 RINALDI, Stacy 0 0 0 0 6 3 1 2 4
17 DEUTERMAN, Krissy 1 0 1 4 1 1 0 0 1

Totals 10 1 11 26 24 24 3 12 1-2 26

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 SHIELDS, Danielle 60:00 18 5 L



Methodist 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Adrienne Ezzell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Kelsie Britt 2 1 3 4 2 2 1 0 0-1 0
5 Lauren McGonagle 7 2 9 8 10 3 4 10 3-3 3
8 Christina Layson 3 1 4 5 0 3 0 4 5
10 Jessica Hatcher 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
11 Kim Collier 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 1
13 Adama Abramson 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

GK 15 Lindsey Cosgray 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
17 Jessica Lutzow 0 1 1 0 2 4 1 0 2
19 Andrea DiStefano 6 0 6 10 1 4 1 2 1-1 0
23 Morgan Langdon 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 1

Totals 18 5 23 28 22 26 9 17 4-5 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
15 Lindsey Cosgray 60:00 10 10 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By AUW MUW
1st 29:07 Andrea DiStefano Unassisted 0 1
1st 28:54 Lauren McGonagle Unassisted 0 2
1st 24:08 Kelsie Britt Unassisted 0 3
1st 22:35 Andrea DiStefano Unassisted 0 4
1st 21:47 Lauren McGonagle Unassisted 0 5
1st 18:12 HUFFMAN, Nikki Unassisted 1 5
1st 15:49 JORDAN, Vanessa HUFFMAN, Nikki 2 5
1st 11:12 Kelsie Britt Unassisted 2 6
1st 08:52 DEUTERMAN, Krissy Unassisted 3 6
1st 08:27 Andrea DiStefano Lauren McGonagle 3 7
1st 05:40 Lauren McGonagle Unassisted 3 8
1st 04:47 JONES, Darcie Unassisted 4 8
1st 03:34 Christina Layson Unassisted 4 9
1st 00:59 Lauren McGonagle Kelsie Britt 4 10
1st 00:02 DELOATCH, Tiffany Unassisted 5 10
2nd 27:50 Christina Layson Jessica Lutzow 5 11
2nd 24:41 Christina Layson Lauren McGonagle 5 12
2nd 22:23 Lauren McGonagle Unassisted 5 13
2nd 20:48 JORDAN, Vanessa Unassisted 6 13
2nd 19:54 JONES, Darcie Unassisted 7 13
2nd 15:18 Lauren McGonagle Unassisted 7 14
2nd 14:12 Andrea DiStefano Unassisted 7 15
2nd 12:52 JORDAN, Vanessa Unassisted 8 15
2nd 11:56 Andrea DiStefano Unassisted 8 16
2nd 08:37 Andrea DiStefano Christina Layson 8 17
2nd 07:00 Lauren McGonagle Unassisted 8 18
2nd 06:21 JORDAN, Vanessa Unassisted 9 18
2nd 00:46 JORDAN, Vanessa Unassisted 10 18

Period Time Team Player Type



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
30:00 AUW SHIELDS, Danielle at goalie for AUW.
30:00 MUW Lindsey Cosgray at goalie for MUW.
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
29:37 MUW Shot by MUW Andrea DiStefano, SAVE SHIELDS, Danielle.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
29:07 MUW GOAL by MUW Andrea DiStefano (FIRST GOAL).

Averett 0, Methodist 1
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
28:54 MUW GOAL by MUW Lauren McGonagle.

Averett 0, Methodist 2
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Kelsie Britt.
27:18 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW MUDERS, Christine (caused by Lauren McGonagle).
27:00 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Jessica Lutzow.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Jessica Lutzow.
26:49 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW DELOATCH, Tiffany.
26:40 AUW Shot by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa WIDE.
-- MUW Foul on MUW.
25:52 AUW Shot by AUW WEIL, Gretchen, SAVE Lindsey Cosgray.
-- AUW Foul on AUW MUDERS, Christine.
25:04 MUW Clear attempt by MUW good.
24:08 MUW GOAL by MUW Kelsie Britt.

Averett 0, Methodist 3
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
-- AUW Foul on AUW MUDERS, Christine.
23:09 MUW Shot by MUW Andrea DiStefano WIDE.
-- AUW Foul on AUW DELOATCH, Tiffany.
22:35 MUW GOAL by MUW Andrea DiStefano (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Averett 0, Methodist 4
22:35 AUW Timeout by AUW.
-- AUW Foul on AUW JONES, Darcie.
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
21:47 MUW GOAL by MUW Lauren McGonagle.

Averett 0, Methodist 5
-- AUW Draw control by AUW JONES, Darcie.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki.
21:20 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Jessica Hatcher.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Jessica Hatcher.
21:06 AUW Shot by AUW DEUTERMAN, Krissy, SAVE Lindsey Cosgray.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Lindsey Cosgray.
20:50 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW MEANEY, Chrysa.
20:43 AUW Shot by AUW JONES, Darcie, SAVE Lindsey Cosgray.
-- AUW Foul on AUW MEANEY, Chrysa.
20:10 MUW Clear attempt by MUW good.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Morgan Langdon (caused by RINALDI, Stacy).
-- MUW Foul on MUW Morgan Langdon.
19:33 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
19:26 AUW Shot by AUW DEUTERMAN, Krissy, SAVE Lindsey Cosgray.
19:17 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa (caused by Andrea DiStefano).
-- AUW Foul on AUW JORDAN, Vanessa.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Jessica Hatcher.
18:40 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW DELOATCH, Tiffany.
-- MUW Foul on MUW Christina Layson.
18:12 AUW GOAL by AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.



Averett 1, Methodist 5
-- AUW Draw control by AUW MUDERS, Christine.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW MEANEY, Chrysa.
18:02 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Kim Collier.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Kim Collier.
17:42 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW MUDERS, Christine.
-- AUW Foul on AUW WEIL, Gretchen.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Jessica Lutzow.
16:47 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki.
16:18 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
15:58 AUW Shot by AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki HIT POST.
15:49 AUW GOAL by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa, Assist by HUFFMAN, Nikki.

Averett 2, Methodist 5
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
15:38 MUW Shot by MUW Lauren McGonagle HIT POST.
15:33 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW RINALDI, Stacy.
15:12 AUW Clear attempt by AUW failed.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki (caused by Lauren McGonagle).
15:03 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Andrea DiStefano.
14:59 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW JONES, Darcie.
-- MUW Foul on MUW Adama Abramson.
-- MUW Foul on MUW Jessica Lutzow.
-- MUW Foul on MUW Christina Layson.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW MEANEY, Chrysa (caused by Kim Collier).
13:03 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Kim Collier.
-- AUW Foul on AUW MEANEY, Chrysa.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Andrea DiStefano (caused by HUFFMAN, Nikki).
12:48 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW MARVIN, Kirsten.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW MARVIN, Kirsten.
-- AUW Foul on AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki.
11:12 MUW GOAL by MUW Kelsie Britt.

Averett 2, Methodist 6
11:12 MUW Timeout by MUW.
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Jessica Lutzow.
10:08 AUW Shot by AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki, SAVE Lindsey Cosgray.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Lindsey Cosgray.
09:53 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW RINALDI, Stacy.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa.
09:19 MUW Clear attempt by MUW good.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Christina Layson.
09:07 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki.
08:58 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
08:52 AUW GOAL by AUW DEUTERMAN, Krissy.

Averett 3, Methodist 6
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
-- AUW Foul on AUW JONES, Darcie.
08:27 MUW GOAL by MUW Andrea DiStefano, Assist by Lauren McGonagle.

Averett 3, Methodist 7
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
-- AUW Foul on AUW JORDAN, Vanessa.
-- MUW Foul on MUW Christina Layson.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Christina Layson.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW DEUTERMAN, Krissy.
07:22 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
07:10 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW RINALDI, Stacy.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW MEANEY, Chrysa (caused by Kim Collier).
06:48 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Kim Collier.



06:38 MUW Shot by MUW Andrea DiStefano, SAVE SHIELDS, Danielle.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki (caused by Jessica Lutzow).
06:03 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Jessica Lutzow.
-- AUW Foul on AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki.
05:51 MUW Clear attempt by MUW good.
-- AUW Foul on AUW RINALDI, Stacy.
05:40 MUW GOAL by MUW Lauren McGonagle (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Averett 3, Methodist 8
-- AUW Draw control by AUW JONES, Darcie.
-- MUW Foul on MUW Kim Collier.
04:47 AUW GOAL by AUW JONES, Darcie.

Averett 4, Methodist 8
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Christina Layson.
03:34 MUW GOAL by MUW Christina Layson.

Averett 4, Methodist 9
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Andrea DiStefano.
03:21 MUW Shot by MUW Andrea DiStefano WIDE.
02:46 AUW Shot by AUW JONES, Darcie, SAVE Lindsey Cosgray.
02:41 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW DEUTERMAN, Krissy.
02:38 AUW Shot by AUW DEUTERMAN, Krissy WIDE.
00:59 MUW GOAL by MUW Lauren McGonagle, Assist by Kelsie Britt.

Averett 4, Methodist 10
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Christina Layson.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Kelsie Britt.
00:30 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW SHIELDS, Danielle.
-- MUW Foul on MUW Christina Layson.
-- MUW Foul on MUW Lauren McGonagle.
00:02 AUW GOAL by AUW DELOATCH, Tiffany.

Averett 5, Methodist 10
00:00 0 End-of-period.
30:00 0
-- AUW Draw control by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa.
-- MUW Foul on MUW Lauren McGonagle.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW WEIL, Gretchen (caused by Kelsie Britt).
28:45 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Kelsie Britt.
27:50 MUW GOAL by MUW Christina Layson, Assist by Jessica Lutzow.

Averett 5, Methodist 11
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Christina Layson.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Andrea DiStefano.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki (caused by Lauren McGonagle).
26:47 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Christina Layson.
26:39 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW DELOATCH, Tiffany.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW DELOATCH, Tiffany.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
26:03 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW RINALDI, Stacy.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW RINALDI, Stacy.
24:58 MUW Shot by MUW Christina Layson, SAVE SHIELDS, Danielle.
24:52 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW SHIELDS, Danielle.
24:45 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
24:41 MUW GOAL by MUW Christina Layson, Assist by Lauren McGonagle.

Averett 5, Methodist 12
-- AUW Draw control by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW WEIL, Gretchen.
23:22 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
-- AUW Foul on AUW DEUTERMAN, Krissy.
-- AUW Foul on AUW RINALDI, Stacy.
22:23 MUW GOAL by MUW Lauren McGonagle.

Averett 5, Methodist 13
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Lauren McGonagle.



-- MUW Turnover by MUW Morgan Langdon.
22:02 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW DELOATCH, Tiffany.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW DELOATCH, Tiffany.
21:56 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Kelsie Britt.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW.
20:48 AUW GOAL by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa.

Averett 6, Methodist 13
-- AUW Draw control by AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki.
19:54 AUW GOAL by AUW JONES, Darcie.

Averett 7, Methodist 13
-- AUW Draw control by AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki.
-- MUW Foul on MUW Adama Abramson.
18:24 AUW Shot by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa WIDE.
18:20 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
17:58 MUW Clear attempt by MUW failed.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Andrea DiStefano.
17:52 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW RINALDI, Stacy.
17:31 AUW Shot by AUW MUDERS, Christine WIDE.
16:54 AUW Shot by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa, SAVE Lindsey Cosgray.
-- AUW Foul on AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki.
-- AUW Foul on AUW.
16:03 MUW Shot by MUW Kelsie Britt, SAVE SHIELDS, Danielle {free position shot}.
16:03 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
-- AUW Foul on AUW RINALDI, Stacy.
-- AUW Foul on AUW MARVIN, Kirsten.
15:18 MUW GOAL by MUW Lauren McGonagle (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Averett 7, Methodist 14
15:18 AUW Timeout by AUW.
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Christina Layson.
-- AUW Foul on AUW RINALDI, Stacy.
14:12 MUW GOAL by MUW Andrea DiStefano.

Averett 7, Methodist 15
-- AUW Draw control by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa.
13:41 AUW Shot by AUW WEIL, Gretchen WIDE.
12:52 AUW GOAL by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa.

Averett 8, Methodist 15
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Morgan Langdon.
-- AUW Foul on AUW MARVIN, Kirsten.
12:03 MUW Shot by MUW Kelsie Britt WIDE.
11:59 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Andrea DiStefano.
11:56 MUW GOAL by MUW Andrea DiStefano.

Averett 8, Methodist 16
-- AUW Draw control by AUW MARVIN, Kirsten.
-- MUW Foul on MUW Christina Layson.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa.
11:01 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Lindsey Cosgray.
10:47 MUW Clear attempt by MUW failed.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW HUFFMAN, Nikki.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Adama Abramson.
09:45 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW SHIELDS, Danielle.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa.
09:36 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Kim Collier.
09:24 MUW Clear attempt by MUW good.
09:00 AUW Clear attempt by AUW failed.
-- AUW Foul on AUW MUDERS, Christine.
08:37 MUW GOAL by MUW Andrea DiStefano, Assist by Christina Layson.

Averett 8, Methodist 17
-- MUW Draw control by MUW Andrea DiStefano.
-- AUW Foul on AUW DELOATCH, Tiffany.
07:00 MUW GOAL by MUW Lauren McGonagle (FPGOAL) {free position shot}.

Averett 8, Methodist 18



-- AUW Draw control by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa.
06:21 AUW GOAL by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa.

Averett 9, Methodist 18
-- AUW Draw control by AUW RINALDI, Stacy.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW RINALDI, Stacy.
06:02 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Jessica Lutzow.
-- MUW Foul on MUW Jessica Lutzow.
-- MUW Foul on MUW Jessica Hatcher.
04:29 AUW Shot by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa, SAVE Lindsey Cosgray {free position shot}.
03:43 AUW Shot by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa, SAVE Lindsey Cosgray.
03:39 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
03:30 MUW Clear attempt by MUW good.
02:53 MUW Shot by MUW Christina Layson WIDE.
02:49 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW MARVIN, Kirsten.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW MARVIN, Kirsten.
02:35 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Jessica Hatcher.
02:14 MUW Shot by MUW Morgan Langdon, SAVE SHIELDS, Danielle.
02:09 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW RINALDI, Stacy.
-- MUW Foul on MUW Lauren McGonagle.
-- AUW Turnover by AUW RINALDI, Stacy (caused by Lauren McGonagle).
01:46 MUW Ground ball pickup by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Lauren McGonagle.
01:34 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW SHIELDS, Danielle.
00:55 AUW Clear attempt by AUW good.
00:46 AUW GOAL by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa.

Averett 10, Methodist 18
-- AUW Draw control by AUW RINALDI, Stacy.
00:22 AUW Shot by AUW JORDAN, Vanessa, SAVE Lindsey Cosgray.
-- MUW Turnover by MUW Kim Collier (caused by DELOATCH, Tiffany).
00:01 AUW Ground ball pickup by AUW DELOATCH, Tiffany.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


